I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
467-37 (LS)		Relative to recognizing Domingo Z. Molo on the occasion of his retirement from the A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority; and commending him for Twenty-Two (22) years of service to the people of Guam.		9/27/24						

I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2024 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 467-37 (LS)

	_
Introduced	htr.
miroancea	1)\/

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Amanda L. Shelton manda Krelti

Relative to recognizing Domingo Z. Molo on the occasion of his retirement from the A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority; and commending him for Twenty-Two (22) years of service to the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN: 2

WHEREAS, it is the sense of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* to recognize the life and accomplishments of those distinguished citizens of this great island, and it is the custom of I Liheslaturan Guåhan to commend those public servants who have devoted themselves faithfully serving in the best interests of this community and the needs of its residents; and

WHEREAS, Domingo Z. Molo began his years of service to the people of Guam in July 2001 as a Maintenance Specialist at Guam Telephone Authority before becoming a Maintenance Worker in February 2005 at the Department of Military Affairs, a Maintenance Worker in June 2006 at the A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority and a Painter Leader in November 2014; and

WHEREAS, Domingo Z. Molo has dedicated his time and efforts to helping the people of Guam through the completion of training such as Airport Safety and Operations Specialist School, Advance Airport Safety and Operations Specialist

- 1 School, 14 CFR PART 139, 139.327 Self Inspection, Runway Friction Certification, 14
- 2 CFR Federal Air Regulation (FAR) PART 139 Self Inspection, 21st ANNUAL
- 3 AAAE/FAA Airfield Safety, Sign Systems and Maintenance Management Workshop,
- 4 Communications Skills for Internal and External Customer Service Certification,
- 5 AAAE Runway Safety Summit, 8 Hour Hazardous Waste Operations and Emergency
- 6 Response (HAZWOPER) Refresher Training, USDA WildLife Program, Awareness,
- 7 Reporting and Documenting Wildlife Strikes Certification, Ethical Rules and Standards
- 8 of Conduct Training, and Airfield Marking Professional (AMP) Symposium
- 9 Certification; and
- WHEREAS, Domingo Z. Molo was recognized throughout the years for his
- distinguished service and commitment to the people of Guam and has earned awards
- including the GIAA 5-Year Service Award, GIAA 10-Year Service Award, and the
- 13 GIAA 15-Year Service Award; and
- WHEREAS, on September 20 2024, Domingo Z. Molo retired from an
- outstanding career with the Government of Guam and the A.B. Won Pat International
- 16 Airport Authority after Twenty-Two (22) years of faithful service; now therefore, be it
- 17 **RESOLVED,** that *I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guahan* does hereby,
- on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guahan* and the people of Guam, recognize Domingo Z.
- 19 Molo on the occasion of his retirement from the A.B. Won Pat International Airport
- 20 Authority; and commend him for Twenty-Two (22) years of service to the people of
- 21 Guam; and be it further
- 22 **RESOLVED,** that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the
- 23 adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Domingo Z.
- 24 Molo and the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guererro, *I Maga'hagan Guahan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE	
	DAT OF 2024.
THERESE M. TERLAJE	AMANDA L. SHELTON
Speaker	Legislative Secretary